

Associated Students of Santa Monica College Inter-Club Council Regular Meeting Agenda September 5, 2019, 4pm 1900 Pico Blvd. Santa Monica, CA. 90405 HSS 165



* THE ICC RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MODIFY THE ORDER OF THE AGENDA AT ANYTIME DURING THE MEETING.

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call

2.1 ICC Officers

ICC Chair: Natalie Lim	Counse	or/ICC: Benny Blaydes	
ICC Vice Chair: Gabriella Montgomery	Counsel Dennis I	l or/PT Advisor : Funes	
 ICC Communications Officer: Girard Dela Roca		te Dean of Student Life : c Rodriguez Lupercio	

2.2 Installed Clubs

III. Minutes

3.1 Approval of Minutes from 5/16/19

IV. Public Comments

This section is of the agenda is reserved for members of the public to address the Inter-Club Council. A time limit of 2 minutes per speaker shall be observed.

V. Consent Action Items

5.1 Installation of Clubs

5.1.1 Clubs Ready to be Installed:

Active Minds	Figure Drawing and Portfolio
	Development
Adelante Club	International Student Forum
Alpha Gamma Sigma	LINK
Anthropology Club	Robotics Club

5.1.2 Clubs Pending Installation (clubs will be installed if missing paperwork completed by date of ICC Meeting):

Art Club	Democratic Socialist Club
Black Collegians Club	Future Alumni Club
Brazil Club	Phi Theta Kappa
Chabad Club	SMC GSA
Chemistry Club	SMC Music Club
Chinese Student and Scholars	Students Supporting Israel
Association	

* The Board reserves the right to modify the order of the business at anytime during the meeting.

Contact: Associate Dean of Student Life, Dr. Isaac Rodriguez Lupercio, <u>rodriguez isaac@smc.edu</u>; 310-434-4554 Written requests for disability related modifications or accommodations, including for auxiliary aids or services that are needed in order to participate in the Board meeting are to be directed to the Office of Student Life as soon in advance of the meeting as possible.

Associated Students of Santa Monica College



Inter-Club Council **Regular Meeting Agenda** September 5, 2019, 4pm 1900 Pico Blvd. Santa Monica, CA. 90405 HSS 165



VI. DISCUSSION ITEMS

6.1 Clubs going through the approval process

VII. ACTION ITEMS

7.1 Event Proposal Workshop7.2 Finance Proposal Workshop

VIII. REPORTS

8.1 ICC Officer8.2 Advisor Reports8.3 A.S. Director reports8.4 Club Announcements (limit of 1 min)

IX. ADJOURNMENT

* The Board reserves the right to modify the order of the business at anytime during the meeting. Contact: Associate Dean of Student Life, Dr. Isaac Rodriguez Lupercio, <u>rodriguez isaac@smc.edu</u>; 310-434-4554 Written requests for disability related modifications or accommodations, including for auxiliary aids or services that are needed in order to participate in the Board meeting are to be directed to the Office of Student Life as soon in advance of the meeting as possible.